



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
NATIONAL IRRIGATION ADMINISTRATION
LAGUNA-RIZAL IRRIGATION MANAGEMENT OFFICE

June 27, 2023

DOMINADOR M. CATIGNAS, JR.
D. M. CATIGNAS ENTERPRISES
A. Mabini Cor. Zalamilla St., Sampaloc, Pagsanjan, Laguna

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Sir:
Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the **Project Identification No: 4AL-RPN-23-018** for the **CONSTRUCTION OF CHECK STRUCTURE (RELOVAS CHECK) AND CONSTRUCTION OF CONCRETE CANAL LINING OF STA. CRUZ RIVER IRRIGATION SYSTEM** located in Victoria, Laguna right after receipt hereof in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

ITEMS OF WORKS	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
A. IMPROVEMENT OF SERVICE ROAD			
1. Class "A" Concrete (L-Shaped Retaining Wall)	80.37 cu.m.	20,836.70	1,674,645.58
2. Class "A" Concrete (Inverted T-Retaining Wall)	32.82 cu.m.	20,472.80	671,917.30
3. Class "A" Concrete (Barrel)	3.11 cu.m.	20,745.70	64,519.13
4. Class "A" Concrete (Ordinary)	30.22 cu.m.	16,833.40	508,705.35
5. Rubble Masonry w/ Class "A" Concrete Binder	28.84 cu.m.	7,604.10	219,302.24
6. Filter Drain	15.82 cu.m.	2,646.00	41,859.72
7. Cofferdamming	157.39 cu.m.	260.80	41,047.31
8. Dewatering	936.02 cu.m.	113.40	106,144.67
9. Structure Excavation (Mechanized)	202.95 cu.m.	157.50	31,964.63
10. Structure Backfill Haul Borrow (Mechanized)	197.29 cu.m.	819.00	161,580.51
11. Structure Backfill Side Borrow (Mechanized)	101.48 cu.m.	63.00	6,393.24
12. Concrete Demolition	6.13 cu.m.	4,032.00	24,716.16
13. Fabrication & Installation of Steelgate	3.00 L.S.	654,130.00	1,962,390.00
B. PROPOSED CONCRETE CANAL LINING			
1. Class "A" Concrete (Flooring)	7.32 cu.m.	13,701.50	100,294.98
2. Class "A" Concrete (Wall & Tie Beam)	7.57 cu.m.	15,844.30	119,941.35
3. Class "B" Concrete (Flooring)	84.94 cu.m.	11,914.10	1,011,983.65
4. Class "B" Concrete (Wall & Tie Beam)	136.22 cu.m.	14,329.70	1,951,991.73
5. Manual Excavation	217.83 cu.m.	226.80	49,403.84
6. Manual Backfill with Compaction (Side Borrow)	108.93 cu.m.	298.80	32,548.28
7. Manual Backfill with Compaction (Haul Borrow)	329.88 cu.m.	1,037.40	342,217.51
8. Gravel Bedding	65.13 cu.m.	1,877.40	122,275.06
C. CONSTRUCTION SAFETY & HEALTH PROGRAM			
	1.00 L.S.	129,800.00	129,800.00
D. TEMPORARY FACILITY			
	1.00 L.S.	118,096.88	118,096.88
			9,493,739.12

In connection, you are advised to submit to the Office for approval a complete construction program for the orderly performance of the Contract Works, showing in detail the proposed program operation for each item of work including the use of equipment right after receiving this notice.

Please acknowledge receipt hereof.

6/7/23

Very truly yours,

FIDEL P. MARTINEZ
Division Manager A
LCD-

